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APRIL 23, 2014
STATE OF MONTANA

INVITATION FOR BID ADDENDUM

IFB NO.: IFB14-2987A
TO BE OPENED: MAY 15, 2014
TITLE: UNPAINTED STAINLESS STEEL ICE CONTROL MATERIAL SPREADERS
ADDENDUM NO.     1 
To All Bidders:

Attached are written questions received in response to this IFB. These questions, along with the State's response, become an official amendment to this IFB.

All other terms of the subject "Invitation for Bid" are to remain as previously stated.

Acknowledgment of Addendum:

The bidder for this solicitation must acknowledge receipt of this addendum. This page must be submitted at the time set for the bid opening or the bid may be disqualified from further consideration.

I acknowledge receipt of Addendum No. 1.

Signed: ___________________________________

Company Name: ____________________________

Date: ______________________

Sincerely,

Jeannie Lake

Contracts Officer

	Question Number
	Page Number
	Section Number
	Questions & Answers for IFB14-2987A

	1. 
	21
	
	Q.
On page 21 in section “Mounting Base, Support, and Containment Straps” The specification states “unit shall be complete with all hoses, wiring, mounting brackets….”  Q:  Does that just mean manufacturer provides wiring from electrical components to electrical connectors near the rear of the spreader?   If wiring from rear spreader to the control panel (which is provided by Montana) is required then we will need more information on connection types and wire harness lengths. 

A.
Yes, we only want them to supply the wiring for their unit.

	2. 
	20
	
	Q.
In reference to IFB14-2987A, Page 20, Section: Anti-ice Pump   d) Pump shall be ACE FMC-150FS-HYD-206 with 1 ½” NPT suction and 1 ¼” discharge NPT ports. Will a Hypro pump model 9203S-UHM1C be acceptable?

A.
Yes, this pump is an acceptable equal.

	3. 
	21
	
	Q.
Anti-Ice Pump (PAGE 21)- i):  There shall be one 12V DC electrically operated lane valve. Valve shall operate within a maximum of one second and shall have 1-1/4” NPT inlet and outlet ports shipped loose.  Is this for more than one lane? If so, how many lanes? Would the state accept 1-1/2” NPT inlet and outlet ports, which exceeds specifications?

A.
Our current units all have a valve on them with a 1-1/4” inlet.  This specification will not be changed in order to keep the equipment compatible with existing owned equipment.

	4. 
	21
	
	Q.
I have a question on this bid.  Last year there was section 10.8 Mounting that stated “to be accomplished by Department”.  This specification is not repeated on the new bid.  Are we to assume MTDOT will do the install?

A.
Mounting of the completed material spreader unit to the truck shall be accomplished by the Department.
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